TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM718935

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		03/16/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KCP Operating Company, LLC	
Street Address:	603 West 50th Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10019	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87344947	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175236850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-523-2700

susan.dinicola@hklaw.com,Fan.Yang@hklaw.com Email:

Holland & Knight LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 10 St. James Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan C. DiNicola
SIGNATURE:	/Susan C. DiNicola/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Wells - KCP - Trademark Release (Reel 6016Frame 0716)#page1.tif source=Wells - KCP - Trademark Release (Reel 6016Frame 0716)#page2.tif source=Wells - KCP - Trademark Release (Reel 6016Frame 0716)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007680 FRAME: 0357 900685797

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

March 16, 2022

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, in its capacity as collateral agent for certain financial institutions (in such capacity, "Agent"), does hereby certify that the security interest it holds in the Grantor's (as defined herein) right, title and interest in, to and under those Trademark registrations and Trademark applications of KCP Operating Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor"), granted to Agent pursuant to a Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated March 22, 2017 which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") at Reel 6016, Frame 0716, by and between Grantor and Agent, (the "Grant"; all capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Grant), which are identified on Exhibit A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"), is hereby released, relinquished and discharged with respect to Grantor and all right, title and interest in such Trademark Collateral previously assigned to Agent under the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby reassigned to Grantor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description. The Agent hereby authorizes the Grantor, or the Grantor's authorized representatives to record this Release with the USPTO and/or any other applicable governmental office or agency. The Agent agrees to execute and deliver to the Grantor, at the Grantor's expense, all other instruments and other documents as may be reasonably necessary or proper to release the security interest in the Trademark Collateral which had been granted under the Trademark Security Agreement.

[Signature Page to Follow]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007680 FRAME: 0358 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademark Registrations and Trademark Applications to be as of the date first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent

Name: Michele Riccobono Title: Authorized Officer

REEL: 007680 FRAME: 0359

EXHIBIT A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

None.

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

MARK	FILING DATE	SERIAL, NO.
[DESIGN ONLY]	2/22/2017	87,344,947

TRADEMARK REEL: 007680 FRAME: 0360

RECORDED: 04/04/2022